
MTHONJANENI MUNICIPALITY 
                                         

INVITATION TO BID 
 

Bids are hereby invited for the following: 
 

BID NUMBER NAME 
M 03 – 2017/18 Information Technology Support, Helpdesk, 

Network Support, Exchange Server Support and 
Server Support for Mthonjaneni Municipality 

M 04 – 2017/18 Renewal of Software Licenses for Mthonjaneni 
Municipality 

M 05 – 2017/18 Supply, Deliver, Install & Wire 100KVA Three Phase 
Generator with automatic change-over switches 
for new Admin Block & Stores 

M 06 – 2017/18 Review of the Spatial Development Framework for 
Mthonjaneni Municipality 
 

 
Bid documents will be obtained from the municipal SCM office at 21 Reinhold Street, 
Melmoth from the 24th August 2017 upon non-refundable cash payment of R403,00 . No 
cheques will be accepted. 
 
There will be a compulsory briefing with all prospective bidders for all four bids on 
Thursday, 31 August 2017 at 10:30 at the new council chambers. Attendance of the 
briefing session is mandatory; therefore, failure to attend will invalidate the bid 
 
Enquiries to be made as follows: 

BID NUMBER SPECIFICATION 
ENQUIRIES 

BID DOCUMENT 
ENQUIRIES 
 

M 03 – 2017/18 MR KG Mbatha 
035-450 2082 X 227 

Mr BD Mlondo 
035-450 2082 X 222 

M 04 – 2017/18 MR KG Mbatha 
035-450 2082 X 227 

Mr BD Mlondo 
035-450 2082 X 222 

M 05 – 2017/18 Mr MP Hlongwa 
035-450 2082 X 302 

Mr BD Mlondo 
035-450 2082 X 222 

M 06 – 2017/18 Mr RN Mathonsi 
035-450 2082 X 228 

Mr BD Mlondo 
035-450 2082 X 222 

 
Bids are to be completed, sealed and endorsed with the relevant bid number and must 
be deposited in the official tender box not later than 11 o’clock on 12 September 2017 



at which time bids will be opened in public. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days 
after the closing date of the submission of Bids. 
 
Bids will be evaluated and adjudicated at 80/20 preference points system  
 
Mthonjaneni Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and 
reserves the right to accept any bid in whole of part.  
 
 
PP Sibiya 
Municipal Manager     


